City of Grand Mound Minutes of the Special City Council Meeting 615 Sunnyside St. Grand Mound, IA 52751 August 30th, 2023

Mayor Crosthwaite called the Special City Council Meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Council members present included; Schanze, Beitelspacher, Banowetz, and Beuthien.

Motion by Beuthien, second by Schanze to accept and approve the consent agenda Citizen Inquiries, Sheriff Report, Attorney Report: None.

Landon from ISG and Todd Kinney from the County were in attendance to discuss the Y54/East Street project.

Motion by Banowetz, second by Beitelspacher to request the MOU with the County to be amended up to \$500,000.00 of which \$250,000.00 will be the STBG funding with the first payment requested to be due in FY25. The East Street project change order is requested to include the street repairs from the railroad tracks south to Fulton Street's intersection and to include the ADA compliance updates for sidewalk intersections from the railroad tracks south to Sunnyside Street's intersection. Ayes; All.

Motion by Schanze, second by Beitelspacher to adjourn at 6:35 p.m. Ayes; All. The next Regular City Council meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, September 11th 2023 at City Hall located at 615 Sunnyside St. in Grand Mound, IA 52751.

	W C d i. M
	Kurt Crosthwaite, Mayor
Melissa Conner, City Clerk	

"These minutes are not official minutes until approved by the City Council."

08/30/2023